18 March 2023 Saturday Race Program
55th Race Starts At:11:15
Prize 1)1.255% 2)450$
. Horse - .
Silk No Name Age Origin  Weight
1 BATTLESTAR (AUS) 6ybg ag;"‘BRoo" (AUS)-MYSTICALLY 59 kC THAM
2.TIGRESS (AUS) 8ychm  UNCLEMO(USA)-FLY MEHOVE(AUS) 59  SSIA
s
3.DIAVOND SET (GB) 8ybg DUTCHART (GB) - ASAAWR (GB) 58 AN
?,@)MZ'NG CHOCE g pg SHOCKING (ALS) - CHOICESARE(AUS) 57 ANAZIR
SMSEENGARDE 4o~ DREAMAHEAD(USA)- DAWNTODUSK o, WV
(AUS) Y (UsA) CHEAH
6.ROTI KAYA(NZ) 6ybg NADEEM(AUS) - JUSTCASUAL (NZ) 56 gEEN o
7.CITYKNIGHT (AUS)  6ybg g%s[;B“AW(AUS) “SHOVELA - 555 MLUKVIAN
8.MONDAY (AUS) 6ybg WANDJINA (AUS) - MAHA CHAKRI(AUS) 555 MEWE
9.SHAHBAA(NZ) 9ybg ROADTOROCK (AUS) - BRASLIA (NZ) 555 AKLIM
10KUBERAS CHIEF o ¢ DARGIBRAHVA (N2) - GRSTMASEVE oo, R
(N2) P9 (aw) © NUQVAN
11METAGREAT(NZ) 9ychg  RPVANWNKLE(RE)-MORAI(AUS) 54  RRUEVEN

Handicap

Jockey
WOO WEI KEAT
KING POWER STABLE

NGKIAN Y1

FRANK WILLIAMV
MAYNAR

VALIANT STABLE

SUPER CHENG
STABLE

TAN KWANG KUI
CENTURY STABLE
AL-ARABIYASTABLE

LEE FOO FUN

GRASSHOPPER
STABLE

2nd Pick Three, 5th double Starts from this race, Pick, Quinella, Exacta, Trifecta, Place, Place Quinella

3)225%
Owner

S HAMLTON
RLINES
EP TAN
F MAYNARD
RLINES
HY CHENG
WCLIM

BTLIM

AB
ABDULLAH

SYLIM

F MAYNARD

Trainer St
8 42
4 42
2 40
10 38
3 38
7 36
9 35
6 35
1 35
11 31
5 32

kgl

RT

845-
411

0880-
57

626-
616
45
6988

4922-
57

64072-
9

003300

249-
534
907-
778
0743-
33
8079-
97

Last 6
Race

21

21

21

13

42

62

308

21

20

13

13

Selangor Malezya Racecourse

1200 Turf
4)112$

LR L20

0

Best
Time

215
21,10
6,20
12,30
3,15
14,95
35,70
5,50
59,80

14,15

Win
47.38(1)
2.44(7)
5.72(6)
6.17(5)
17.04(2)
2.19(8)
1.85(9)
6.86(4)
1.28(10)
9.06(3)

0(11)
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